## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2021-84

## A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE BATHING SEASON START AND END FOR REQUIRED BEACH BADGES FOR USE OF BEACH

**WHEREAS,** Borough Code Provision 61-3 states: "No person 12 years of age or over shall bathe at or otherwise use the beaches set forth in § <u>61-1</u> without having first acquired and then having in his or her possession a proper and effective badge, license or permit to use the beaches, which shall be worn conspicuously by such person during said use so that it shall be visible at all times and which shall be exhibited on demand to the Beach Inspector or other duly authorized representative of the Borough of Longport."

**WHEREAS,** The Governing Body of the Borough wishes to establish the start and end of the beach season for enforcement of Code Provision 61-3 as permitted by Code Provision 61-5(C).

WHEREAS, Borough Code Provision 61-3 authorizes enforcement of the beach badge requirement by a Beach Inspector or duly authorized representative of the Borough of Longport and The Governing Body of the Borough seeks to specifically to designate, sworn Police officers along with Beach Patrol members as "authorized representative of the Borough of Longport" for enforcement.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

Beach badges as required by Code Provision 61-3 shall be required as of the Friday, before Memorial Day and extend until the Saturday after Labor Day. Sworn Police officers along with Beach Patrol members are designated as "authorized representative of the Borough of Longport" for enforcement of Code Provision 61-3.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х					Х				
LEEDS	Х									
LAWLER	Х				Х					
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting				AB-Ab	sent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:			
5/19/2021			

Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk